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     FIRME, WENFREDO A. 
 
     Director 

Filbuild Interiors & Systems, Inc. 
309 DHI Bldg.,Lapu-lapu Ave. cor EDSA Magallanes Village, 
Makati City 

 
     Home Phone No. :  535-9234 
     Mobile No.  :  0915-7262484 
     Email Address  :  wenfirme@yahoo.com  
      
 
 

 
CIAC Accreditation : 1991 
PICAM Membership : 1991 
Position/YearsHeld : Regular Member 

Director, 1999-2000 
 

 
WORK EXPERIENCE (career highlights; specializations; etc.) 

 
Job Title 
 
Director 
Vice-Pres./Proj. Director 
Asst. Vice-Pres./Proj. Director 
Manager, Industrial System Dept. 
Production Superintendent 
Construction Supervisor 
Construction Supervisor 
Field Engineer 
 

Office 
 
Filbuild Interiors &Systems, inc. 
TCGI Engineers 
TCGI Engineers 
TCGI Engineers 
Philipine Cellophane Film Corp. 
Erectors, Inc. 
ALLTECH, Incorporated 
R.S. Arrieta, Inc. 
 

Years of Service 
 

present 
1998-2004 
1987-1998 
1982-1987 
1978-1982 
1970-1973 
2003-2005 
1966-1968 

 
   

  
 

ACADEMIC BACKGROUND (degrees earned) 
 

School 
 
Mapua Institute of Technology      
 

Degree/Course 
 
B.S. in Mechanical Engineering      
 

Year Graduated 
1965 

 

LICENSURE EXAMINATIONS PASSED/ACCREDITATION EARNED 
 
Licensure Examination/s 
 
Mechanical Engineering Board Examination 

Year 
 
1965 

Remarks 
 

PRC Reg. No. 5360 
 
 
 
 
SPECIAL TRAININGS/SEMINARS 
 
 
Trainings/Seminars 
 
Arbitrators Continuing Education Program Mediation 
 Refresher Course in Mediation  

Year 
 
2005 
2005 

Remarks 



 2 

Training on construction arbitration 
Value Engineering Workshop, PACDIV, OIC, US 
     Department of Defense 
Training on cellophane manufacture, Switzerland, Finland & France 
Water Supply Technology Workshop 
Seminar on Supervisory Training Course 
PERT/CPM Application in Construction 
Seminar on Assertiveness 
Seminar on Value Analysis 
Mechanical Eng’g Design Workhop OIC, US 
     Department of Defense 

1991 
1985 
 
1980 
1979 
1975 
1973 
 
 

 
 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION (published works and special skills, etc.) 
 

 Construction Project Management 
 Detailed Engineering Design Supervision 
 Construction Supervision 
 Feasibility Studies 
 Contract Preparation and Administration 
 Value Engineering 
 Computer Software Application 
 Cost Engineerng 
 Specification Writing 

 
 


