

FIRME, WENFREDO A.

Director
Filbuild Interiors & Systems, Inc.
309 DHI Bldg.,Lapu-lapu Ave. cor EDSA Magallanes Village,

Makati City

Home Phone No. : 535-9234 **Mobile No.** : 0915-7262484

Email Address : wenfirme@yahoo.com

CIAC Accreditation : 1991 PICAM Membership : 1991

Position/YearsHeld : Regular Member

Director, 1999-2000

WORK EXPERIENCE (career highlights; specializations; etc.)

Office	Years of Service
Filbuild Interiors &Systems, inc.	present
TCGI Engineers	1998-2004
TCGI Engineers	1987-1998
TCGI Engineers	1982-1987
Philipine Cellophane Film Corp.	1978-1982
Erectors, Inc.	1970-1973
ALLTECH, Incorporated	2003-2005
R.S. Arrieta, Inc.	1966-1968
	Filbuild Interiors &Systems, inc. TCGI Engineers TCGI Engineers TCGI Engineers Philipine Cellophane Film Corp. Erectors, Inc. ALLTECH, Incorporated

ACADEMIC BACKGROUND (degrees earned)

School Degree/Course Year Graduated

1965

Mapua Institute of Technology B.S. in Mechanical Engineering

LICENSURE EXAMINATIONS PASSED/ACCREDITATION EARNED

Licensure Examination/s

Year

Remarks

Mechanical Engineering Board Examination

1965

PRC Reg. No. 5360

SPECIAL TRAININGS/SEMINARS

Trainings/Seminars	Year	Remarks
Arbitrators Continuing Education Program Mediation Refresher Course in Mediation	2005 2005	

Training on construction arbitration	1991
Value Engineering Workshop, PACDIV, OIC, US	1985
Department of Defense	
Training on cellophane manufacture, Switzerland, Finland & France	1980
Water Supply Technology Workshop	1979
Seminar on Supervisory Training Course	1975
PERT/CPM Application in Construction	1973
Seminar on Assertiveness	
Seminar on Value Analysis	
Mechanical Eng'g Design Workhop OIC, US	
Department of Defense	

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION (published works and special skills, etc.)

- Construction Project Management
- Detailed Engineering Design Supervision
- Construction Supervision
- Feasibility Studies
- Contract Preparation and Administration
- Value Engineering
- Computer Software Application
- Cost Engineerng
- Specification Writing